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[MR. SPEAKER in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Study made with regard to Socio-Economic Developments of Scheduled Castes in Rural

Areas

*243. SHRI MANI RAM BAGRI:
SHRI TRILOK CHAND :

Will the Minister of· HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether any study has been made by Government to know th.: socio-economic development of Scheduled Castes in the rural areas of the country particularly in Uttar Pradesh, Bihar, Punjab, Orissa and Haryana;

(b) if so, the details thereof stating the percentage of Scheduled Castes households living in absolute poverty and proportion of the community living below poverty line; and

.

.

\ (c) the steps taken by Government to improve their socio-economic conditions?

l!t! q'l{l�lf q l.:liilf if•'l{f ( P..fii:rar

\lir �ffllT f�•i!T) : ( 1fi) ar'h ( �)
mlfT•lf �er � 11� m�ff �a:rr � fiil>
��f:;;rcr ;;nfc=r<1l cfif iif¥T ��1:rr anf�cfi
�q- u ofclffcfcfi cjf't(cf � I l.:l'G'/lT � mrr zr)iif.JT it .r.rrt ii f tj-�ccfi <1 )iif.rT ct:t nT fa at!frfT{ � atT"( q11ar-r cfiT �l_cfT � i'l"T'if

\�� err� qf.:cft-..:1 it; a:r�qrn: cr�r tj-�m

cfiT af:!lfTrf �lfT'llT i I arf efcfiro \�l[f it

,- �ef"'l"a ;;nfozrr i:fiT �i:rfa iif.f��m ctiT
�n:riifr cfiT tlR"T � i'!T'if lfTiH irzrr t 1

�� ti?fT�zr tlHT 3T:!�f:;;rn iifTf azrl �
UT1TTfiif<li-3TTfef cfi f<.JcfiHT � ij'i.iif;� it

"�n: sr�� t �� 1-9oit 1=i" �ii!> arq1Fr
an:r)� f ii!>m l'flfT � ari'l.: f�cr)i' t srr�cr
,i;r iift'q cfi'r ;;rn::�r � ,

(ir) 1.:1;;:i:il 1=i", "°rti:6T fcfia"I" d�cl!fi
zr);;r-rr � �crif cr srfa cfti f<.1f-w,:r f q�Hf
;i:;m'5fii:t c1"zrr� cr�r f'5fii:rtf.crcr f ifill" ;;rra

� I �lJ sr<rm if; f�ir t,� ij'l.:cfiT� tr�T.
fiift"I" ifi.tri:r �:�ri:im .:fr r.:r ;;rrar � ,.

� q;:r')�yq if�T : , arei:ilff iifT, ar«�
if .r� ;;rcr1or ii)� i:rc:r� fG.rr � i'fll'Tfii!>
��ir lliT{ artt-� r1(T fGit lllt t cfi)f
-�}'l<IIGI' iifcfTiif ;,�1 t l'fl:Tiiff lfi"l' �lRT �
fcfiai't ;:ir� �. 1fll'T �lar � <1� �� r1�l
orm<1r ll<rT , ::nr 3 an ;t, I 5 arri'l' crr�r
6T o �TI�<IT lfi"f q�tf' "'f�r lqf "°� cfcfa
rmr 1flfT � 311-..: an;;r 1Ji:rr i, fii!>cr -rr
�Tct> cfiff � cfill Q;ifi" Sl"TOJI' cfi) f i:r�;:ft
"flfift:!; llTef it aih: ��� �. ;;l?t. 3TT!f �
ir�r a:r).: �m:r �) �a�r l.lT ffTcf it ii!>Tlf
;i:;-..:;t crr�r '3"ij'cfif lR""(Tii!> ai-h a:rn::rGr1r 1fl.lr
�) ��ifiT � •mT '°.,�')' I 3TTlfG°rff "°�ii!>f

;;:1:mn ;;rr 1.filT lliTlf cfi� arh m:tii!> 1.!i'r
'lf �l:a "°{l"cfi) ;;r) ;;'lflGf ii!>TlT ... i:fi� �;:J"
a:mn:1 cfi), -I,f.r<1tG"t ij'i:fT�l cfi) •••

SHRIMATI RAM DULAR! SINHA:

Sir, something more was to be added to my original reply.
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Ttujsnfy ^  art**
^ T T f?Jr frt tfHT *T*TO f(t
3tT%»tT I

«rt *pftTTir 3tn»> : 3ror« *f
BTTTSt T t t U T TT*T ’TT^'fT fT q^-Tf«TTr TT «TfT^? WT I ? f f T =n srnrcsft aft* i t t arfa »TTfa T t an*r-

Sn't, efat qT-Tf<T£T if TTT3 T MTfH f I
TT 'TT*! TT% *T% TV 3TI*1̂ f t  a f tr

jit arq% ^fiT»fa T t arrnsjft t 7-
t Atst «i an?ft If i 3*r«f

5TTf*T5T ifl<ft I I fa*TTt 49 •TTff'T *H
4 8  T » # ?  M>3H  f*T% s i r  U t aftT f u n  2

qTHJ >̂TPT r*TS» t?fr Ht 3TT «TT ^
«pft *f %?r I 3 3f5T»TT ^ipU f fp fcsft T R z l TT SCTTT! 7*THT TTT % 3lU
t *t-*t-tjt wnrwt, »fffT--TJf arrir^ift TT q«TRT *>n fc? 3=T*t FTTT7 fa-l fgm* * & ?

«TK *nfi (ST15T * - I  t t )  : 3fZt -TT
*TT1 -ft Tt *:*=» TT *T31?T ( ,  *15 *[?f <3tTT
if ^TruT *un £ f* fjRi? tft
TTte -T 't T ’itft »TtY3I lit t*WT tft% *TT% n*f &, saw og & fa 5o stains
*T 3TCT sj>»rt Tt B5> i  *JT * *TT %

«r-''r-ii» Tt 't*n *r 3n t  ptijti ^rm i
3Tj?r ^ T 5TO qtffPJT T ?TS*T T -utT.f

| asYr are if a tT f  |. ^ r ir  3

an »t«n £. ffl*r *tb *t*tt *t*t^ ** ?nit
1 1 a r f i r n r r  ^ fr-ira  nt^f ir * * 5 ^  t t

t u t  T ? ^  I  4 q f^T  Trst* * k t i t  s»
**?;» JT?.r n ^ f t  O r^  <r f f  {?, * ^

6 ^qil &, 8 ^rit i  aftr
11 ^ i r  1 % S *i? gifi ?^tiriT t t - i t
ft; t*i^t <p) »t tt*t^
T?T ^ 3th iff^TT5T ?Tl»fi ^ US fqsnft *{ft ff, S^pTT gt^FT sr»fr hV ^»ra |  1 csjfH ii 5»iJf

4 800 «RT>S TT ST^WH f^«n *r«TT
5 fnfT s* T t  «ttV»V T t ^ T  %

3^ t t  <Tnn ari^  a ft?  s ^ r t  a*ft«r

t t sro ro fffifT 3n ir 1

v ft q « rt< m »i»Tlt : bimiw *Tf!TS*l,

w r  a m  « * i^ e t K fT  « tr t i t t 5t t t

3fflT* STT »TOT ?

w w im  *1 ^ 5  : w»iT a n q  ir*t

?f !T> »miT. 3TT3; |

v t *T̂ rtTT*T OT«Tft : ft q> S i? if
*T*nt»ir 1

r» ft 3T«1T TT ITT «TTPT 3t>T TT^T

'.TBfTT $  I STJT^ta I T ^  % 4 8 0 0  T * ts

^  T t 9TPT r ? t ,  WT 3rTT% »>

?TT TT»t fT  ^ft q*n ^TTT? % f ^  5T«ri^

S ^ r n  l o o ^ r i r  i r n  f f ^ t  v r in  »ranflt,

RjftJi'f »> g f ^ ^ r ,  ^ t t t  ? q frr ,

«?>t t  * n i t ,  ^^-■«t?tti gTTT r̂ g Vt

fT5^ T  7 T M  I  *>T f=n^T  ??&>

=TT9f=TTT ^  ?fUT T»fr a?n% 5 * t t t

f frm ^  ?T»ITJTT P. fT  f*?T*T 3 »T 3n n ^T y -

^RTJT I T *T^ gtflT % f 3T*TT S tf ra afTT r»r Tifsr r r  t ? ^ ttt ^ ts% S ^> t

frfTTT SHTt ftr?T?n ft f 3rn% fH " arr,-

^=T TT^T ,TT(f% f. ? T=IT TV^ r»TTT
fgsSrtnn fain n̂ T t ?

■sft a * t i t  WTf i>5 t : a §  afl iTTfnOr-

* f 9T5T TT ST^f § q ?  n t  5Tfi»T TT31I

*r».TTT e*T?ft ^  I 3T> 3) tT 5  fcif g

U5 TTfjT *rt m flfr tT  TT 7f( q x  r r ^

jTf=f> % f3FTTt r?TT> a r^ T ^  |  I m  q g t

f r  3 *T*f *T r?» -n ift t i

•>T̂ TT 5 «TTS *T^ 5ITf*m % I 0 ^  3 H 5lt»ff

T t  3 ? t t  t js r f r  % T t  an jft ^  aft
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**t % =ft% S I *f
H3f«T f?t ITf "Ht 7=TT̂ T |  fa> 1982
83 if 7T 675.76 *rrt? ^  *IW
fagt »T7T aftr 1983-84 if
9ITTT 754.86 w ife VT fe ll "JIT 3ftT
3T? 1984-85 ft ^  TT»T aft* *3lf 5TT
T?t £ ?qfaft ^  tft ^ t  '̂Tlt t
3rt <TT arr?ft § i

«ft *pf>TTO : ’TTTTT ft 3T5 -

$ N rr  an frq f % «-? ^ft f ^ f t

qratff <n^r »tht |  artr m  «T5nqr
I  ft: t h  qr ^ t  qm  fasr n*n |

3 aiPTsn g f a f7T faH Tt qr??J rrr?* ir 3rrt ^stst 11

5TVT5T ft?ft : jĵ TTT *rea 50
J=ft»fr 9> i r f t *  ¥ t  T5TT ft 3J1R

SSlft T! I 3iYt ir̂ SRfT 35> q>-^ fq
®ft jm t  ft j t t  f r  a rrq q i i

farTfa : 3TE78T aft
»t Jist nai f , sflfri arai«r ĵff fair qat | ,  *ffT qs* gq^tf fain naT
I I JT^Tfr ft *nq> <f>r ft qsr w r  | fa
* JT JTTfllT ft areniJTT ^TTqT % 51 I fTTTTT ft 3^13 STgV f?!JT I I q?% *t*TY q g te a  3?int f a  a rw r^  gan

I  «n ^*fa 3T? ff *T<̂ ffft2Tt
jgi«n 1

SHHIMATI RAM DULARI SINHA :
A study on tho socio-economic development of scheduled castes and scheduled tribes was sponsored by the Ministry of Home Affairs and was undertaken by the Giri Institute of Development Studios,
Lucknow,

59 ft s t k  sr̂ 5T if <m?;
TTlft, Sr̂ TT̂ tjt, an̂ ft-T, fllfTTTT

f f f f f s - r s z ? r  ft ff*nr q r e  s ? n w

w  *rcft fagr 1 1

«ft fa s ifa  5i?? : ^ * 3; % farcr i*£ \-
z q z  ft qr^r ivrrqwq^ ^  %, ^ r i t

arr-ft f r 'f t?  it frgr | f a  qicraf 5Ttfh

^  ftrsai?? qffr *r f¥^«rrf5T> r\ > ^

garr | ,  q?% % 84 <n:fT£ % 3ik 3r*r 80
nrr | ,  4 'TTHS -ft fl*fY gf 11

THit R=nsr |  f a  a m  tw t  h
eft nfWt T̂t if 5> ?nw

fnfif, ^?r?r q^^r ^  i % qf r̂

S'Tff’T ^  f5t I  1 *f 3TRHT ^5?rr

f, f a  f*ri % q itf n ^ i f t  ?Txf
t  jtt ?T̂ t i w. q ^ t f f a  y 'm icr arr%

qT h > q^V »r?t?«T atf ^  ^ qr t |
I f a farfjf fit«T Jlftift %t T^T %

hit 11 n T^rT ir a rsq^ ^ faqr
I I  Jf^ft t r ^ q '  ^  Hnrrrq

I i

«ft 3^151 ^?S ifs> : # JTR^tlf ?Rfq

% ^ffT srsra i

ar^f ?r ^ ? r  |, Trsg

fT'qii^ ^>?r q<rr |  f a  3 (6 ? ^
TTrrj I fav-r f2S?T if ^ftaTJflr <#
Mfsfip I , «■<? arsiTirsT faiTT 11
% ar^ri^i aft f r q t i  | ,  18
srr?*n^r ?tq f»Tfa?5t ainj |, far*TTr
tn a rrftT ^  | i

^  ; r |f  qr^JT ^ ta r  |  f a
fq®nt qf^ q-<f5pffn ^ ar^ riff if ^ tf

ft s q t  35 i 1 1

The study is contincd to five blocks of UP and its findings are under examination of the Ministry of Home Affairs.

SHRI ARVIND NETAM : I would like to know whether the Government is


7 Oral Answers MARCH 14, 1984 Oral Answers 8

satisfied with the implementation of thc Special Component Plan programme in the various States. If not, what steps is the Government going to take in this regprd 7

SHRI P C. SETHI : We are certainly not satisfied with thc implementation of the programme and that is why wc have been sending survey teams of officers;
wc have also established a monitoring team which goes to ihe various States and monitors thc programme. Certainly the programme needs to be implemented in its right earnest, which is not being done at present.

TT* 'TTfTTH : aiOTH

ft * r ^  ^ r ® a  tt

^ a r TTflT g f T sst <T^<fTiT q>3RT ft 50 « m » T fvreyt? TTfJ
»nfUt *1 T « lf t  STT 35

arnt»r i <nrr *th jftir % Te?r t

a r t r f  fwtr I  «H>T f«R  T ct r̂T

* 5 ar^ra ^ gift *t«htst g fT

i r f t f t  **<ft 3n T ? } ^ l  ft Tclft 5JTT7T

<RT?T qT 5T?f TnKTT I ft

% ??nn ? t <Fpn fT * f t * r f  ^Tfsrarr
^ t f t  TT^T % ffTTf ^W-TT I  Bt

ir Tttft TT ZTIT rm %3T t aftT 3Jfi tft j n  *t a rm ^ ant, TtHt t t  ?t *t

t t  &tt ^  ^  t t t̂ ft **?t ^ aftr
f f n  i t i t  TT ZT*T *Tlft ft »Tf<T ?t TOT,
rtft arrs T t  h t t t t  ¥t sftfH | i

q m  ft »t? f T n i  q*  T fn m

^fr3R arYr bUfesTTfaTTf % f<TTT 4 4
HTnraff TT 5TTJT fjRTOT | fT

m«jT<j aft faq t t T?t §f snft

5fT3!!T *R T H*T, fT*«% T*q, 5lf

fW?ft sftT ?fTSR ft^T *T«I 5T3JST lift
^ I aft STTTT 3^51* |  ^  IT̂ r (TT HT5T

ft anq ^r, 1 980-8 1 ft i*t ann? <tt

a m  ft 1 9 srra errg t t  t^ t

|  I ^ rfT ^  am *  cTT $TTIJ?S T T f l  TT

ft*9T ^tft *T?t W  jg*TT>

*TI*P | fT  ?HTT WT TTH $ |

fa irm CTiqfi aft § i *rr?
*> sfiT V> I ,  ( f t * ?  ft*T  ft*

3»>T bAt T f ffWnr' £ \ gifTt jt? qm  *tft * ram  fT  ^ t t t  tt*> tu t
I 1 ft ft*> *tC»?it ft anspu jj fT n? «ft ? f r^ r aftr safs^rfrot T qT w ^ t  tw t ^ afrr
«TT̂ fte 3T̂ «T̂  « T̂ *t ^ T^Tt,

ftf«nan t t  t t *t t «tj & ?

j»rft tr t , ftft 1 9 8 0  ft 5 »ft ffW ft
<TBT « n  f T  sft«T f«Tf»T?ft T  W * T  ft a f fq

?rr^n q;»H |  ai>»
5r*a?T jrroar % f^q { ,  ?it w r  ^>«r

fjrfJTf^t t ar'rr ft ti[T a r ^ frrr jftz

5T * a ? »  TTfe cf» w rijfT  % f?rtr
Tt^fir ? * ttttt ft T 51 fc 05

TfflTTTr^ ft ^ I 3T« 3 T »TI5T irtr, ĴTÎ TT »HT«T BW Tim g»T TfwrT5PT TT TTT gaff ? t̂iT fafafft % ai’TT ft 3Tsj»r fyqiifts «'i?rft
t i fsr*i*r snqft f<=nn ̂ jti srjf ffr«n ^ .
afVr ft aft s?nft ^ 5^ t 3iqr
HTCTT aft qm TT Tft ̂ W? TOT
TPT TT Tjt I  ?

^  HTT5T f t« t : f-T *TWT3ff ^

aft a«55R fs«Tl ancTT <T§ frfrapfi ^

farr ? t s t  *Yt |>?Jc»t ^ s r ia t %
fniT fem anm |  1

«ft TT* f«?rm T T H C R  : T?f

t l

«ft* I7f t  T IR  | m f t  : H 5TTrTt $  I
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m  h a m  «rro*ra : * 5 !
g ^  <*«!? 5TT*T 55T?TTfq |

« i l  » * i n  * » s > : t t «t  j ^ rirt  s f t

T^t I WIT 3PTift 3TTCfi &
^ f r  ^5rTfft |  I

a r ^ t a v  f e q i i n j  ^ t ? r %  w

» T ^ m  q ? r  # *  ^  i t  « r r  f a r

1 1 5  H T ^ r r r  f ^ n t v i ^ r  |  1 m ^ R t a r

f« T J T  H j ?  * 5 * T T  ^ T j ? » n  a T J T t e -

< J ^ ^ T  f o  H T * T 5TT a r * f t  ^

I i

«ft r rq  ftrTra q « n w : T̂jj WT

^ < i i c T  5  i T T  ?  ^ t  h u t  f s r a r

aftr f i^ IT iq ta  3fvft *ft $...(«ITOTS|)

S T C q t f  : ? * T * > T  ^ « T  T T

^  f a  fiTrT% f ^ T  t  WRI a fm .t
?  3t V t  3 ? T T  f ' B T  f * f W R  f t  31P T  I

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAK.RA-
BORTY : They have to be more responsible in answering questions they appear to be very serious abjut it.

MR. SPEAKER : They are more serious.

»it *rftTPi *in*> : srrq s s ^ t  193

a p ? r  * f  s f t P i n T . . .  ( s j t w h )

wItth  f a ? r m  « n w i R  : s t p j ? *  q r ; f s

T f * r 5 H T  f T T t i  I T  * ? t *T  ! T T * T

f t f a n . . .

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY : No, Sir, they are not at all serious.

«ft *T*TH TH! Rift : JT r̂^Tnf
5155T «TT, 5T̂ 5T % g # I  *Tsft ^

3T»ftH <TT W?T T^T | f
arrest s h  sr^r ^  f a n . . .

■i®«w n jtea : sf *ft ait, fPrij, *13?*-
1«t I , v ftfiK i JTHI

3  JTrafTT ^  «n ?

Crisis in Paper Industry

*244. SHRIMATI GEETA
MUKHERJEE : Will

the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the paper industry in the country is passing through a crisis becausc of non-availabr lity of raw materials in adequate quantities;

(b) if so, the details of the shortage of raw materials and reasons therefor;
and

(c) the measures which are being taken to resolve the problem ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTY (SHRI
PATTABHI RAMA RAO) : (a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) and (b) ’• The paper industry utilises a variety of raw materials such as bamboo and hardwoods, bagasse, cereal straws, waste paper etc.
There is no critical shortage of these raw material at present.
However, in order to sustain the existing paper mills, and to meet the future requirements of paper, it is necessary to ensure adequate availability of raw materials on a long term basis.

(c) Government arc encouraging the use of secondary raw materials such as bagasse, cereal straws and waste

